





Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.ptd.gov.bd

Number: 14.00.0000.001.25.006.17.353 Date: 26/9/2021

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval of Ex-Bangladesh Leave to Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman, Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited, Dhaka to visit Toulouse, France from 27 September to 02 October 2021 for 06 (six) days under the terms & conditions mentioned below:-

- a. The expenditure relevant to this visit will be borne by his own arrangement & the Government of Bangladesh will not bear any cost in local or foreign currency;
- b. He will draw his usual pay and allowances from Bangladesh in local currency;

Sazzad Hossain

Deputy Secretary Phone: 02 9514449

Date: 26/9/2021

Number: 14.00.0000.001.25.006.17.353/1

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action, (not according to the seniority):

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. (Attn: Director General (Consular) with request to issue Note Verbal).
- 2) Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman, Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited, Dhaka.
- 3) Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5) Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank Head Office, Dhaka.
- 6) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka.

- 7) PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- 8) Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 9) System Analyst, Posts & Telecommunications Division (with a request to upload the GO in website).